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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUWAHATI BENCH.
criginal Application No. 360 of 2001.

pate of Order s This the 6th Dayg of May,2002.

The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N.Chowdhury,Vice-Chairman.

The Hon ‘ble Mr K.K.Sharma.Aﬂministrative Member .

1. National Council for Training in
Vocational Trade (NCTVT),Trained
industrial Civilian BEmployees
Association, MES Shillong, Meghalaya
represented by Nurul amin Barbhuyan,
genepal Secretary. :

2. Shri Ram Bahadur Limboo, Electrician
skilled (Sk) under Gradation Engineer,
MES, Shillong, Meghalaya. : e o <Applicants

By advocate shri B.K.Sharma, U.K.Nair.
- Versus -

1. Union of India, represented by the
Secretary to the Government of India,
Ministry of Defence, New Delhi-1l.

2. The Engineer in~charge, Amy Head
Quarter, New Delhi.

3. The Chief Engineer, Head Quarter,
Eastern Command, Fort Willliam,
Calcutta=-21.

4. The Chief Engineer, air Force,
Elephant Falls Camp, Shillong.

5. The Chief Bngineer, Shillong Zone,
: SE Falls, Shillonge. :

6. The Commander Works Engineer (CWE)
SE Falls, ShillOng -

7. The Commander Works Engineer,
Air Force, Guwahati, Assam. « « « Respondents.

BY Advocate sri BoCaP&tth,Mdl CeGeSeCo

QRDER
CHOWDHURY J.(V.C)
This is an application under Section 19 of the
Administrative Tribunals Act 1985 praying for the
following reliefs.

i) To set aside and quash the impugned order dated

\;//,,,//14.9.2000 and 24.12.98 directing the respndents to fix

- contd..2
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the pay of the applicants in the péy scale of k. 1200-2040/-

and its subsequent revision with retrospective effect

"alongwith corresponding increase in the said pay scale.

ii) to direct the respondents to pay the scale of
. 950-1500/~ during their probation period and to give the
benefit of said pay scale of 5.950—1500/- from their date
of entry to the cadre without prejudice to the prayer made
above .

iii) to direct the respondents to remove stagnation
qf the cadre of the gpplicants and

iv) to direct the respondents alternatively to grant
the pay scale 6f &. 4000-6000/- taking into consideration
5th Centrai Pay Commission recommendation placing their’
cadre~under other techﬁiciané.

Their grievancé pertains to granting of the pay
scales. ngb‘gég applicants claim parity in pay scale with
other Central Government employees holding identical posts.
The applicants represent the interest of the Electrician,
Wireman, Carpenter, Plumber, Fitter, Motor Mechanic,
Refrigerator Mechanic, Upholster, Meason etc. They are
working under Skilled (SK) category. The applicanss earlier
moved this Tribunal by way of 0.A.138/97 claiming for
raising their pay scale to that of other‘¥‘g‘gl;:f. The
Tribunal by judgment and corder dated 18.11.99 directed.the
respondents to dispose of the representations by a reasoned
order. By its order daeed 14.9.2000 the authority disposed
of the representation. In its communication the authority
informed that as per recommendation of theVThirﬂ Pay
Commission for proper classificaﬁion and fitment into
appropriate pay scales in re3pect.o£ industrial employees in

Defence establishments, an Expert Classification Committee

Contd . o3l
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under the Chairmanship of a retired High Court Judge was
appointed by the Government t¢ evaluate all industrial
jubs, with reference to the job title, educatiomal quali-
fications, job skills, physical effort, mental effort,
visual effort, responsibility for machine and equipment,
responsibiiity for material working conditions etc,and’
had awarded ‘point scores®' for each and every job. Cn the
basis of co-relation point range evolved on the basis of
five 3=k pay scales of Third Pay Commission, industrial
employees were given appropriate pay scales by the Govt.
Subsequently an Ancmalies Committee had also looked into
certzin anomalies arising out of ECC fitment formula and
removed them on the basis of unanimous reccmmendations
of the committee which consisted of official side and staff
side members of the Departmental Council (JCM) of Ministry
of Defence. The Fifth pay Commission while reviewing the
pay scales for ihdustcial employees in Defence establishment
has also taken into accunt that the existing fitment is on
the basis of scientific evaluaticn of job contents done by
ECC mentioned above. Cn theﬂéasis of the BCC/Anomalies
Committee recommendations ;gﬁ%‘%rade has been upgraded from
Semi-Skilled g to Skildd grade and also given higher |
grades. according to the respondents there was no justifi-
cation for holding that the functions and responsibilities
were similar to those mk where a higher pay scales was
alleged tc be existed. Assailing the aforesaid order the
applicant alleged di;crimination and arbitrary refusal
of their right tc equality. It was contended that some
persons
of the/umpsxixamks belonging to the applicants cadre were
given appointment in the scale of . 330-480/- instead of
Rs.260-400/~ and the same was subsequently modified to the

contd..4
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scale of 260-400/~. They also emphasisﬁﬁthat they éééic

hclder of ITI Certificate but they weréﬁgetting less pay
than that of the Dtgftsman and other equivalent post. It
was stated and contended ‘that persons performing lesser
responsible duties are getting higher pay than that of

the applicants and cited instances of some of'the employees

of Doordarshan Kendra and All India'“adio etc.

2. The respondents in its written statement contended

that industrial employees in Defence estabishment were
score
fitted into appropriate pay scales en phe basiamcf&thé,point[

glven

[BY the Expert Classification Committee from 16.10.81. It
gés,staeed that as per recruitment rules in CPWD the Wireman,
Armature Winder «&x etc. are in the scale of R5.950-1500/-
and were promoted to the scale of B.1200-2040/- which was
equivalent toc HS Grade II in Defence establishment. The
applicants a were initially appointed in the scale of .800/-
and placed in the scale of R.950-1500/- on completion of

two years service.

3. We have‘heard Mr B.K.Sharma, learned senior counsel
assisted by Mr U.K.Nair for the applicants and Mr B.C.Pathak,
learned xddl.C.G.S.C for the respnndents. The matter basi=-
cally relates to the fitment d&f the employees in the appro-
priate scale and equation of post and equation of pay. The
equation of post and equation of pay are basically belongs
to the administrative area requiring expertise on such
area. The Expert Committee evaluated the industrial jobs
with reference to the nature of the job and other aspects.
The pay scales are granted by the authority on the basis

of the classification done by the Expert Committee. The
principles of equal pay for equal work is applicable only
among the similarly situated persons. én consideration of

the maeerials on record we do not find'any illegality

contd. 5
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requiring ineerference with the order on judicial review.
Mr B.K.Sharma, learned senior counsel in course of his
argument contended that even in the same department the
respondents provided higher pay scale to the persons
similarly situated who were appointed later in point of
tdme and referred to the éppointment letter détede31.10.2001
of one Md. Abdul Gafar Gain as Civilian Anmoufer in the
scale of Bs. 4000-6000/-. In km the absence of proper pleading
and without further clarification it will be difficult on |
our part to go inbto such question. |

The application is accordingly dismissed. The
dismiésal of the application shall not preclude the appli-~
cants to draw such anomally and the authority on enquiry
if found that there is some anomally it will set at right
the discrimination. |

There shall, howevér. be no order as to costs.

( K.K.SHARMA ) ( D.N.CHOWDHURY )
ADMINISTRATIVE MEMBER VICE CHAIRMAN
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T 0. ane. 360 szo01

' BETWEEN
!Natiunal Council for Training in
(Vocational Trade (NCTVT)% Ors.

i »ne Applicant.
| ~ AND -

!

Union of India % Ors.

* INDEX
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BEFORE THE CENTEAL ADMINISTREATIVE. TRIRUNAL
EUWAHATI BENCH @ GUWAHATI
0.8 Ne. 260 szem1
BETWEERN

I. National Council  for Training in
VMocational  Trade (NCTYTY, | Trained
Industrial Civilian | Employees

Association, MES, Shillong, Meghalya,
represented by Nurul Amin Barbhuyamn
General Secretary.

2« Shri Fam Bahadur Limboo, Electrician
Skilled LBk} under . Gradation
Engineer, MES, Shillong, Meghalya.

e ApRplicants.

- AND -

1. Union of India, represented by the
Becretary to the Government of India,
Ministry of Defence, New Delhi-1i.

£. The Engineer incharge, Army Head
- Buarter,; New Delhi.

3. The Chief Engineer, Head QGuarter,
Eastern . Command, Fort William,
Calocutta~-2z1.

4. The Chief Engineer, Air Force,
Elephant Falls Camp, Shillong.

9. The Chief Engineer, Shillong Zone, SE
Falls, Bhillong.

&. The Commander Works Engineer (CWED,
SE Falls, Shilluong.

7. The Commander Works Engineer (CWED,
fAir Force, Guwahati, Assam.
« v e Eespondents

DETAILS OF THE AFPLICATION.

1. PARTICULARE OF ORDER AGAINST WHICH THIS APFLICATION

MADE.

Advo «odlT
419 (2008
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k.

This application is directed against the order bearing

Noo  9B237/6134/EIC (Legal-D) dated 14.9.2000 by which the

%espondentﬁ have disposed of the representation preferred by

the Applicants pursuant to the judgment and order dated

;8.11.99 passed in 0A No.o 138/97.
\-: -

S

b

o LIMITATION

i That the Applicants declare that the_ instant
%ppliaatimn has bheen filed within the‘ limitation pericd
%rescribed under Section 21 of the Central Administration
Tribunal Act, 1985,

i

.E;_]._‘ -

e JURISDICTION OF THE TEIBUNAL

it

The Applicants further declare that the sutbject matter
@f the case is within the jurisdiction of the Administrative

ﬁribunalg

4. FACTS OF THE CASE

#.1 That the Applicants are citizen of India and as surch

they are entitled to all the rights and privileges as

£uar&nteed under the Constitution of India and laws framed

!
LC
thereunder.

%nﬁ That the Applicant No. 1 is a General Secretary of NCTVT
!

Trained Industrial Civilian Emplovees Association which is a
Tegistered Union and have been registered under the Indian

Trade Union Act, 1926. The Applicant No. 2 is  an effected

éarty and a member of the said Union. The cause of action

?nd the relief sought for by the Applicants are common  and

ﬁence they pray before this Hon’ble Tribunal to allow  them
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T Join together in a single application invoking Fule 4 (5)
jthy  of the Central Administrative Tribunal (Frocedure)
%Eules, 1987 to minimize the number of litigation as well as

ithe cost of the application.

i%4.3 That the Applicant Ne. 1 in the instant applicatimn

?represenﬁs the interests of their members who are presently

jholding the cadre of Electrician, Wireman, Carpenter,
| - — -

et — st m—

hUpthster, Meason, eto. Presently they are under skilled

i =
1 (8K) category in the above disciplines/cadres. The members
| —

IApplicant is reflected in Annexure—A list containing their

Lnames and cadres.

i 4.4 That the grievances raised by the Applicants is in
respect of their pay sﬁale granted by the 'Eegpmndeqts and
jalse  they claim parity in pay scaie with other Central
Lﬁmvernment Employees holding identical posts. The Applicant
FNG. 1 espousing the cause of its member preferred
| representations the concerned authority but nothing came out
| from  the FRespondents and the said inaction  lead them to
L prefer 0A 138719397 befure this Hon'ble Tribunal. On  hearing
':the parties the Hon'ble Tribunal directed the Fespondents to
dispose of the representation vide its judgment and order
dated 18.11.99. Pursuant to the aforesaid judgment and order
M Applicants preferred representations and the Fespondents by
? issuing the impugned order dated 14.9.2000 rejected their

| claim. Hence this application.

4.5 That most of the Applicants got their initial

Flumber, Fitter, Motor Mechanic, Refrigerator Mechanic,

of  the Union whose interests are being represented by the
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recruitment in  the year 1986 to 1988 in  the cadre of

Wineman, Wireman, Switch Board attendant, etc. in the basic

Qay of  Es. 808/-. Simultansously recruitments in  other

ﬂadres have alsc been made by the Fespondents fixing the

asic  pay as Rs. B@0/- and the Applicant No. 1 also

B v

epresents persons of those cadres. Their initial entry

———————

T

L3

ualification was Diploma in ITI plus Matriculation. The

o

ext higher grade is skilled grade (5K} and Cpresently all

=

he Applicants are belongs to the cadre of skilled grade

S5E). Their basic grievance is parity in pay scale with CPWD

mployees  belong being to 5K grade who were getting the

asic pay of Es. 12080/-.

A copy of one of appointment order issued in respect

of  the Applicant No.o 2 dated 25.4.88 is  annexed as

annexure-H,

.
=i

& That the Applicants are presently Cholding the posts

[oca

nder Group -0 category (Skilled) (SK), and those posts are

st oe—

ike Draftsman and Stenographer of their own department. It
s noteworthy to mention here that in their cwn  department
isparity errors after 3rd Central Fay Commission

ecommendation  along with the Drafteman (Group-D) and

tenographer (Group~D). During 3rd  Pay Commission the

=

rafteman working under the Respondents had the pay scale

i

f Es.  260-430/~ for grade III and in  the other posts

= e el

resently holding by the Applicants were in the pay scale of

26@0-400/-. In 1994 Government had decided %to  enhance

é

the pay of Draftsman and their pay structure became (a) 330-

Eﬂ:;::'igi;rf'

&80 Draftsman Grade III, (b) 425-780 Draftsman fGrade—II
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%nd (o) 550750 Drafteman Grade~I1, on the basis of the award
Ey the PBRoard of Arbitration. After 4th Pay Commission
recommendation the aforesaid scale of pay of Draftsman got
revised (a) Drafteman Grade-II1I 1208-2048 (b) Drafteman

@rade 11 14862300 and (-) Drafteman Grade-] 1600-2&660.

I
meever, the said benefit of arbitration award was never

éxtended to the Applicants and their pay as on 3rd Fay
!
Lommission remained unchanged. After the recommendation of

B

%th Fay Commission thg unchanged pay scale of the Applicants

ere revised to 350-1500 for Grade-I11, 1200-1800 for Grade-

= "—;VE“_V‘V

?I and 1320-2848 for Grade-I.

ﬁ,7 That the Applicants beg to state that in  their cadre
|

glsa there were anomalies between employees to emplovees.
i -

[ R .
Bome  of the incumbents belonging to Applicants cadre were

given appointment in the scale of RBs. | 330-488/45 instead of

EGQ-408/~ and same was subsequently modified to the scale of

e

P6@-4@@/~. In this connection mentioned may made  of

appointment given to Shri Wander ful Fharai, Vehicle Mechanic

Lﬂmtmr Mechanic) in  the pay scale of Rs. -330-488/- but
y

%ub%equently same was modified to the scale of 260-400/-~.

A copy of the said appointment issued vide letter
dated 11.7.83 in modification of sarlier appointment

f arder is annexed as Annexure-i.

k.8 That the Applicants beg to state that ‘the aforesaid
‘l
%cal@ of 280-4887- was given to said Shri Fharai was correct

but the Respondents subsequently modified the same without

any basis. In fact Applicants are also entitled to the said

bay scale which were denied to them. The present Applicants

i
t
i
|i
‘.
i
|




are  entitled to the pay scale prescribed for the Draftsman

of their own department and to the other technicians wirking
in other departments. The duties and responsibilities are
much higher than that of those of other technicians of other
departments in comparison to the present Applicants. Thus
y_there is violation of principle ﬁf equal pay for equal work,
It is pertinent to menticn here that the case of Switch
Board  Attendant under the Fespondents now re-designated as
Electrimién in whose case similar relief was granted to
them. In their cases also the initial pay scale was 959~
1508/~ state way after Joining  the posts by them.
| Corrigendum  was issued reducing the pay scale to Fs.,  S@@-
11358/~. Situated thus they approached the Hon’ble Tribunal
by way of filing 0A before this Honfble Tribuna; and this
{ Tribunal held the aforesaid dawngradatiﬂn as  illegal and
%finally they continued to aet the pay scale of pRg, A0
flﬁﬁﬁ/wnl Thus on the BAME SCore alone, the Applicants  are
éalsm entitled tno similar relief, The Respondents of  their
ught to have revised the pay of the épplicants taking inte

- I;ansideratian the case of the Switch Board Attendants,

b

f.S That the Applicants beg to state that unlike the ather

tadres Applicants at the time of their initial appaintments

used fto get the pay scale of Rg, 800-1150/~ during their
ﬁrabatianary period of 2 years and at the time o f
-m:nfirmatimn the said Pay scale was enhanced to the actual
PaY scale of Fes., YSA-1500/ -, 1+ is stated that unda? abw)
ércumst&ncea the Fespondents could  deny  the Applicants

\
|
their actual pay during Probaticnary period.

4410 That the Applicants are holders of ITI certificate with




Matriculation like the Draftsman but having similar entry
gualification but they are getting less pay than that of
Drafteman. In all the posts presently holding by  the
Applicants requires ITI rcertificates and as such their
gualification at the time of initial appointment  were
exactly the same to Draftsman working under the FRespondents
and hence they are entitled to same pay scale. On the other
hand a simple Driver he could acquive a driving license
gets the pay scale higher than that of the Applicants. This

is in violation of Article 14 of the Constitution of India,

4.11 That the Applicants beg to state that in the other
departments incumbents holding the same post in the same
cadre performing lesser responsible duty are getting higher
pay than that of the Applicants. Mention may be made out
SOME of the deparitments i.e. (a) In Doordarshan Eendra a
Tailor who is eguivalent to Upholster get higher scale of
'y
Rs. 1200-1880/~. The ITI course meant for both the cadres
——
are similar including the qualification and the entry
aqualification for both  the cadres are same in both  the
departments. (b} in All India Radio, the Technician which is
inclusive of all the categories to which the present
Applicants belongs to, gets the higher pay scale of Es.

12002848/~ whereas thelr entry qualifications are same.

Copies of appointment orders as example are annexed as

Annexure—D.

.12 That the Applicants beg to state that a Stenocgraphers
Group-D  and Draftsman working under the ERespondents are

drawing higher pay than that of the Applicants even after



performing lesser responsible and lesser risking duties

which is wviolative of constituticonal mandates, Hence

appropriate directions is  required to be issued tao  the.

Fespondents revising their pay.

4.13 That the Applicants beg to state that as per 4th Fay
Commission recommendation the incumbents in the pay scale of
Fa. Z6@-430, 260-400, and other anaiagaus pay scale were
placed in common pay scale after its recommendation. In the
said terms of recommendation itself the cases of  the
Applicants are required to be considered for higher pay
scale taking into consideration the pay scale o f

Stenographers and Draftsman working under the Respondents,

4. 14 That the Applicants being agarieved preferred
representation dated 3&.13,96, 21.11.96 band 17.12.96
praying for rédressel of their grievances but same vyielded

that no result in positive.

Copies  of  the said representations are annexed as

Annexure-E, F and § respectively.

4.19 That the Respondents in response to the aforesaid
representations  intimated the Applicants vide their letter
dated Z.1.37 regarding the fact of forwarding the aforesaid

representations. It was further intimated by the aforesaid

.lettér dated Z.1.97 that .the final decision will be taken

by the Fespondent No. 2 and same will be intimated in  due

course of time.

A copy of the letter dated 2.1.97 is annexed as



3

Annesure-H.

4.16 That even after lapse of several menths when nothing
came out from the Respondents regarding the final decision
- of the matter the Applicants preferred 04 1238/97. During the
opendency of the aforesaid 068 the Fespondents issued an order
! dated 24.12,98 by which the claim of the Applicants have
; been rejected. To that effect the Applicants preferred a
_?Miﬁcallaneaug épplication praying for amendment of the said
‘EDQ 138737 and amendment was allowed. The Fespondents

| preferred their written statement.

A copy of the letter dated 24.137.98 is  annexed  as

1@u17 That in the said impugned communication dated 24, 12.98

the Respondents raised the contentions regarding  entry
pqualification and comparison has been made with the

templay@es of CFWD. It is pertinent to mention here that in

CFWD  employees belong to the category if Lineman, Wireman,

eto., there is no prescribed entry gqualification both

‘educational and technical. However, in the same categories
I

ﬁunder the Fespondents the entry qualification is ITI with

educational qualification from the cadre of Lineman, Wireman

the next promotion is semiskilled and thereafter Skilled

iﬁSE) the cadre which the Applicants are belmng to. Thus the
|:

momparison made  in the impugned order is not  sustainable
|

from the cadre of semiskilled Applicants are promoted  to
fékilled category  thus it is incorrest o say that the

Fategory of Lineman, Wireman of CPWD are similar to Skilled

Eategmry under the Respondents. FEven in  the cadre of




Yo

Lineman, Wireman of Applicants cadre are more qualified than
that of the emplovees working in the <cadre of  Lineman,

Wireman even in Skilled cadre of CFWD.

4.18 That the aforesaid 0A was disposed of by the Hon’ble
Tribunal vide its judgment and ovder dated 18.11.949
directing the Respondents to dispose of the representation
preferred by the Applicants. The Applicants acoordingly
preferred representations to the concerned authority praying
for redressel of their grievances pursuant to the aforesaid

Judament and order dated 18.11.99.

A copy of the judgment and order dated 18.11.99 is

4.19 That the Fespondents thereafter issusd the impugned
order  dated 14.2.2000 by which fthe claim has been finally

rejected.

A copy of the aforesaid impugned order dated 14.9.2000

is annexed as Annexure-—k.

4.28 That in the impugned order dated 14.9.:000 the
Fespondents has pointed out the basis on which the pay is to
be fixed., Amongst  those conditions reference has been made
of industrial job with reference to job title and the method
of evilubion of  pay on the basis of aducational
qualification, jobs skilled, physical effort, mental effart,
visual effort, responsibility for machine and eqguipment,
responsibility  for material, working conditions etoc. It is
stated that taking into consideration o f those

aforementioned conditions the service of the Applicants



:,‘) ]

(] J

thi

not  be treated as an low profile one. The incumbents

sorking in the cadre of Lineman, Wireman, Semiskilled and

s11led uwnder CPWD used to work under 220 Yolt. In their

v

!

L
Lﬁi no power  house maintenance duty, and they used io
*e%eive power  from  State Electricity EBoard which is

apgrmximately @ Volt. On the other hand  fApplicants  used

works  uwunder 11 Kilo Volt. over Head Line including

i \‘ .

ntenance of theidr own power house and other maintenance
k. From the above it is clear that the Applicants are
performing more risky and more responsible duty than that of

thé incumbents working in CFWD.

4,21 That +the Applicants beg to state that éimilarly

nated employees working under MES approached the Hon'ble

bunal  praying for parity for pay scale and that was

lawed by this Hon'ble Tribunal. The present Applicants are

s praying for similar type of relief from  this Hon'ble

]
Tribunal. Again. the employees of All India Radio and

wrdarshan Eendra preferred 0A before the Hon'ble Frincipal

nohoand got their relief.

The Applicants inspite of their best efforts could not
lect the copy of the judament mentiochned above and  hence

sy pray before this Hon'ble Tribunal for a direction ]

= Respondents to produce the same at the time of hearing
1this case.

P2 That the Applicants beg to state that even after
sirommendation of  the Sth Central paey Commission the
wasi fication made in respect of the Applicants cadre




I
;
suffered irreparable loss. In the Sth Central Fay Commission

I
ﬁeaﬁmmendatiﬂn the classification made under the head of

@ther technicians the cadre of the Applicants can very well
%@ fit in and they can be granted with the pay scale of Rs,
é@@@mﬁ@@@/w. But the Respondents have failed to  take inteo
%mnsider%tian that aspect of the matter and resul ted
%rmmmndmuﬁ financial harvdships to the present Applicants.

A copy of the extract of Sth Central Fay Commission

recommendation is annexed as Annexure-—L .

B DR LA e r -

%.Ea That the Applicants beg to state that in all respect
%he Fespondents are depriving them from their legitimate

#laim of higher pay whereas persons similarly situated like
i
them even performing lesser risking and lesser responsible

job are getting more pay. Hence this application praying for
%n appropriate dirvection to the Respondents to fix the pay
" ,

%f the Applicant at a higher rate as has been granted to the
|t

ﬁther similarly placed emplovees working in CPWD  and/or

dther departments,

‘ :

i .
Sh GEOUNDS WITH LEGAL PROFROVISIONS

|

9.1 For that the action/inaction on  the part of the

Fespondents  are illegal, arbitrary and viclative of the

4TtiCIE 14 of the Constitution of India and henre same is
ﬂﬁﬂble to be set aside and quashed.

i
I
= ]

a2 For  that the impugned order dated 14.9.7008 is perse
I
illegal and arbitrary and same is also factually not correct

ahd hence the same is liable to be set aside and guashed.

i
I
L

-

-



~

9.3 For that the action on the part of the Respondents in
making the evaluation is illegal as same depicts total non-
application of mind by them and hence same is liable to  be

set aside and quashed.

9.4 For that the comparison made by the Respondents Dby
issuwing the impugned order dated 14.9.2000 is illegal and
haseless. The Applicants who are performing the duties of
nigher responsibility and risk cannot be paid a lower pay
scale Tthan that of an emploves performing ocomparatively
lowver  responsibility and lower risky duty. This action on
the part of the Eespondents are viclative of Article 14 of
the Constitution of India. The Applicants if not granted
higher pay than that «f those employvees, atleast they are

entitled to =2qual pay.

o

5.9 For that in any view of the matter the action/inaction
on the part of the Respondents is not sustainable in the eye

of law and liable to be set aside and quashed.

The Applicant craves leave of this Honfble
Tribunal +to  advance more grounds both legal as well as

factual at the time of hearing of this case.

&. DETAILS OF THE REMERIES EXHAUSTED.

That the Applicant declares that they have exhausted
all the possible departmental remedies towvards the redressel
of the grievances in regard to which the present application
has been made and presently they have got no other

alternative than approached this Hon'ble Tribunal.



~

A

an

I

all

. 1_,_'3_ ——

MATTER FENDING WITH AMY OTHER COURTS

That the applicants declares that the matter regarding

iR . . . . : - '
is application is not pending in any ather Court of  Law

any wother authority or any other branch of the Hon'ble

ibunal.

RELIEF SOUGHT:

Under the facts and circumstances stand above the
plicant prays that the instant application be admitted,

cords  be call for and upon hearing the parties on the

-duse or causes that may be shown and on perusal of rerords

2 pleased to grant the following reliefs. |

flt;Tu set aside and quash the impugned order dated
/ N .

L 9.2000 and 24.12.98 directing the Respondents to fix  the

vy wof the Applicants in the pay scale of Rs. 1200-2040/-

d its subsequent revision with retreﬁpectivé geffect
sngwith corvesponding increase in the said pay scale.

o

di To dirvect the Fespondents to pay the scale of REs.  950-

00/~ during their probation period and to give the benefit

zaid pay scale of Fs. 9590-1500/- from their date of entry

the cadre without prejudice to the prayer made above.

o

% To direct the Respondents to remove stagnation  of the

dre of .the Applicants.

8.4 To dirvect the Respondents alternatively to agrant the pay
Eﬂale af  Fe. 4000-6000/- taking into consideration Gth

Central  Pay Commission Recommendation placing their cadre

der obher t&chniciamﬁ,:>

5 Cost of the applicaticon.




are entitled

o5

8.6 Any other relief/reliefs to which the present Applicant
to under the facts and circumstances of  the
as may be deemed fit and proper by the

case and Hmn’ble

Tribunal.

2L INTERIM ORDER FRAYED FOR:

In view of the facts and circumstances stated above

Applicants do not pray for any interim order at this stage.

10. THE AFFLICATION IS FILED THROUGH ADVOLATE:

11. FARTICULARS OF THE FOSTAL ORDER @

(1) I.F.0. Now: O ngggo\
(ii) Date: {}-@ —2vol

{iii? pavable at Guwahati

12. LIST OF ENCLOSURES



VERIFICATION

1, Shri Nurul Amin Barbhuyan, General
Secretary, National Council for Training in Vocational Trade
(NCTVT), Ttained Industrial Civilian Employees Association,

MEE, Shillong, Meghalya, aged about 36 years, resident of

Shillong, Meghaléya, do-here by solemnly affirm and s=state

—

that the statement made in this application from paragraph
od 425 owd 5 i

),3,53 35,9g 4% 400 402413 Lix | are true to my knowledge and those

made in paragraphs LQs, QLWL A4 N 41 e zare matters

records of records informations derived therefrom which I
believe to be true and the rest are my humble submission

hefore this Hon'ble Tribunal.
i _

And I sign this verification on 4 th day of mw(h

281 .

, Signature.

A

( .
conernl Seeretyy

OCEVT trained Inans.piy
Cvilias Binpiovees Assoclat};

MES
-mﬂmhMJBmuaqy
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2 A% ANNEXURE— E

“VHrained Industrial Civilian Emplouees” Association  (MES)®

IVIEEG XX ALY A S LI ON G

'{ Clo - GARRISON ENGINEER | —
' SHILLONG - 2 Q’Y%
Regd No.-93

Ref No

_NCTVT (AL/BG/ 01 fFIN ,Date_.,.@);yp_m

The chief Ungineer
vhillong Zone
st falls.

Sub: - Grieviances Of Pay and Allowandes In Respect of
Various Indu-trial NCTVT(ITI) cadre under CuL

Shillong.

Déar Sir,

- I have the honour to la: the following fey lines for your
kind consideration and sympathetic action from your end.

1. . - That sir, the NCTVT(ITI) cadre comprising £/M and B/R ser-
vices under CWEShillong Zone were appointed in Group 'c¢!' post during
1987 and 1988 in various capacity.

2. that sir, the NCTUT(ITI) cadre were ploaced in probationary
period for two years as rer sppointment terms and condition for all
but these cadre comprising £/F and B/R services were pliaced in semi
skill ﬁntogery Tgnoring the yeope sttt oo fE4 e an. provided by Natio-
nal council for vocational training Institute, causing a financial
hampersd on pay and allowances to till date.

3. - Again sir, I yould like to drau your attention towards the
duration of probationary period for similar situated Group'c' post

. like driver motor transport and lower division clerk of the dep ar t~

ment ,does not be effect on their pa8y and allowances while in prob-
ationary period. Side by side there is no such discriminatory atti-
tude on:the pay and allouwances for poly technical cadre on thelir
duration of probationary period while in appointment.

N Sir, in continuation of my above submission I further 1i-
ke to draw your kird attention on the terms and rcandition of appoi -
ntment of draftsmon cadre in the department , the draftsman cadru

are also of (ITI) institute having certificate of tuo years course
but the department have not ignore the respective certificate holdi-
ng by the cadre and appreciate the scale of Rs.1200-30~-1380-EB-30-1560
-£B-40-16800-E8-40-2040, according to their certificate.

5.7 That sir, the members of this Association recruited in

the ysar 1987 and 1988 are all matriculate uwith two years and one
year certificate in respective trade. A simple Matriculate joining
the service as lower division clerk or equivalent are always placed-
in group 'c' scale, so also the draftsman cadre having similar qua-
lification like the aforesaid member of Associotion is matricul ation
with two years certificate from ITI are invariably given the scale

of Re,1200-2040, whereas the members of this Association were given
the scale of R, 000—15-101D~?O—1150, for firet two years and ig
highly discriminatory and agoinst the provision of Nrticle 14,16 ond
41 of the constitution of India. -

6. fnd sir, In vieu of that matter the members of the Assoce—
iatiop bears this rightful griecvances oll through their service
bperiud till date and nceds to be attened ond mitigated wilthout' any
i further délay. .

contd..r.J?/F

,‘éobdlf‘
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//7.,It-is therefore, earnestly reguested that your honour would kin-

wdy look fnto this matter urgently and placed the (ITI)two years

«~/ certificate holder inthe scale of R.1200-2040, and in the scole ' )
of Kk.950-1500, (or one year certificate holder with effect from

the diate of their appoinment so that they may nmot be deprived

of their legitimate claim and aspiration in the service cerrer,

8. A-very norly attention of your honour in the efforesaid
representation is highly solicited.

9. FThanking you and with regards. ‘ }
. L ?
It~ R

Yours faithfully,

(Nurul Amin Borbhuiyan)

General Secretary.
Copy to: -

1. E-IN-C'S0ranch X
fwwmy Headquarters New Delhi

CL e e e - .

v For information and ;
2. Under Secretary to Covt of India necessary action :
min of Def New Delhi ple ase.

3. Cﬁief Engineer HN Castern Command
Fort william cal-21

4. Chief Engineer Air force
. Llephant Falls camps Shillong

5. CWE SEFalls Shillong

6. CWE Air Force Guwahati
Ag s am

DOt S Pt S S S e, Sty e,




A~ o  ANNEXURE— | ¢
P T Trained Industrial ivilian Emplovees” Association (MES) S '

IVKXEG R XN I - SILLILILON G

4 Clo - GARRISON ENGINEER R
4/ -
~ A SHILLONG - 2 _f%%wfyyaé E
Regd No.-93
(Coery) 4
tef No. NCTIVIAA)/HMG/01/F IN Dﬂtez-z-ﬁ?.i’..«g?.

To

The Chief Engineer
Shillong Zone
Spread Eagle Falls
Shillong

Subject t = MENDMENT ON G"JEVAMCES OF RXMY. P A &
MLOWANCES TN (ESTECT OF V/RIOQUS NCTUT

{ITI) CAORE UNDER CILC SHILLONG AND UNDER
ZONA CHIER CRGINECR

Dear Sir,

1. Reference thisg Nssociation letter of even number rlated

01 Nov 96 a dressed +to your goodself and copy endorsed to
others,

2. fara 7 of the above quoted letter may kindly be amended +to
read as under : -
: Z[earnez;tly
"It is therefore, requested  that your honour would

kincly look into the matter urgently and place the

(ITI) Certificate holders in the scale of 1200-30-

1380—EB—30—1580—&0-[8—a0~2000 with effect from the

date of their sppointment so that they may not be

teprived of their legitimate claim and aspiration

in the service Career",

3. Inconvenience caused is highly regretted please,

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

| \xx&@ |
(NURUL mMIn BORBHUIY AN) :

Copy to :- GENE AL SECRETMRY
- 1. E~In-C's Branch For simil ar
Army Headquarters s
New Uelhi : ection p%ease.
s Inconvenience
2. U,der Secretary to tle Govt of India caused 1s ‘
Min of Def, New ielhi hiably reqgrettrd,
3. Cbblet bnglocer 11y Lastern Commond
Fort william, Calcutta - 21
4. Chief Engineer Air Force ;
-Eleqhunt Falls Camp, Shillong
i 5. CUt SC Falls, Shillang ' '
. b, ClE Mr Force, Guuahati f !

%
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o
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/1 Trained Industrial Givilian Emplouees” Association (I 32',

VIEGERE AL AY A @ SSHILILONG

~ Clo - GARRISON ENGINEER
~ SHILLONG - 2 LVVVE W YRE - ~ G\
Regd No.-93 —————
' No, NCIVT(A)/MB/01/FIN Date Lf=Dec_96.

To »
The Chisf Engineer
Shillong Zone

Spread Eagle Falls camps
- ~ Shillong-%1.

b | Sub 1~ GRIEVANCESEDISCREPANCY IN PAY AND ALLOWANCES
0F NCTVE (ITI] CADRES UNDER CWE SHICEONG AND
ZONAL CHIEE CH ENG INEER,

Dear. sir,

1. © Our refierence letter No "NCTVT(A)/BG/01/FIN® Dated 31 st
oct' 96, mentioned as 01 Nov' 96, in our emendment letter of even
No, dt-218& Nov' 96,

2. It is regretted that we have not even received' the interim
reply of our letter mentioned above for morethan one month have
el ap sed, -

3. - That sir, you are awars that en (ITI) is an purely

recognised Government Institute managed by Ministry of labour,

government of India, the person who possegsed the certificate

such as Draughtsmen&Stenographer in the Department yere given

the privilege of pay scele of Rs 260-430, by the third pay

commission and in t!m meen time another privilege yes given to

these cadres in hw the ysar 1982, and they have been mergad inthe

pey scale of Rs 330-560, subsequently in the fourth pay commission

they were kewgiven the scale of Rs 1200-2040, for Gd-III, Rs 1400-2300,
 for Gd-II end Rs 1600-2660, for Gd-I vide Government of India,

Gwdw: Ministry of finance letter No %%@hx 13(1)-IC/91, on the basis of
the award of board of arbitration. )

4, That sir, whereas the gsolated NCTVT (ITI) cedre which is
presently: serving in the department are kmzx km also belongs to the
same ROTVT (ITI) certificate holders as Draughtsmen/Stenogrepher,
cadres and' so this Association requast your goodself to place the
isolated NCTVT(ITI) in ths scale ofRS 1200-2040, for Gd-IIXI, .

Rs 1400-2300y for Gd-II and Rs 1600-2680, for Gd-I, and denial of
this legitimate cleim of the members of this Association is contrary
to the Art 14,16gnd 41 of the Indian constitution,

5. Sir,in continuation of above submission this Association
bring your kind notice that since 1947, to 1986, the Lovernment had
announced one to fourth psy commission and nouw the &th one also
likely to announce shortly, But sir, in all these pay commbsion
Governmant/dspartment had never thought the plight to certifiage
holder, instead they had given more privilege to the Diploma holder
and to. non certificate holder from téme to time, and no cognisence
was glven to certificate holder issued by the Institute for

NCTVT (ITI) cadres, It is houwever given the privileged only to the
Draughtsmen/Stenogranher cedres,

6. . Sir, furthur the Association like to bring your kimdnotice
on the following ftucts of dieparity and discriminetion from the 3rxd
pay commisfion appointees and post 4th pay commission &f thesgs

NCTVT (ITI) cadres, .

g (I) During 3rd pay commission the cadre was given the scale of
Rs 260-400, and Rs 260-430, to Drmughtsmen/Stenographeyo

" (XI) The eppointeses after dth pay commission were given the
gcele of Rs 800-1150, in the name of probationary period far
: gvgs tuo yeard yhich is par ta Rs 210, of 3rd pay commission,

Pﬁﬂiﬁ§99}7‘
alos ekl a2 -
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7. Sir, by this reprasantation, this Association demands
for the ¥k isolatsd cadres of NCTVT(ITI) certificate holders

ba given thoir legitimete miem privilega from the date of eppointmomt
of ovory employowsg,

8. Hope, your goddsel@ will definitely go in detail to find
out the disparity and solve lcng swaited pooblems,
9. Thenking you and with regerds.

Yours faithfull

NURW AMINBERX BORBHUIYN)
General Sedrestary,

copy to 31«

Te E-In-G;a‘Branch ]
Army Head Quarteras,
Rew: Delhi. ?

2, Under aecretary to Govt of India For information and

noD, New D®lhi. necessary action pleass,

3. Chief Engineer, HJ Eastern Commend | . ... .. .. |
Fort wiliim, C 1-2%, o

’4. U.hiof Enginaer MF e ' o 1 -', :" '- : t~| LY
Elophant Falls camp SRR
Shillong~9. e

P.CWE, SE Falls camp

Shillong 11. ' o 4‘ o‘;_ e,
6.GUE, A/F Santipur, S " | o

Guwahati IR R ¢
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Meadquartoers
Chief Fnginenr
shilionge sone
SpPracd Taple Falls
Shilloeng ~ 793011

.70235/2/ ][)07 - /B1C(2) : C)’LJm a7

Genaral Secretary

ndustrial Civilien
EmpLoyes pssociation (ME 5)

NCIVT Treined I

L_CHILF FNGINEF R

ﬁéﬂlﬁgﬂzfuﬂ£¥;lﬁ_£u¥~iﬁILJ&ié&wﬁ_éﬁ
LTI _CADEES UNILR. Cul SHILLCNG AND)

Meghalny g
~ C/U QR Shillong -~ 793002
‘ .

i GRIEV /N CR
| P NCTVT
o P,
i
| Sir,,
l

17 Dec 96¢

Reference your letteor No NCTVT( A) /NG/Q1/FIN: dated

2, A copy of your letter No NCTVT( A) /NG /O 1/ FIi dated 31 -

Let 86 hgg becen forwp

rded to RE-in-G'g Dy NTQ vide 1Q CREC

~ Calcutte Letter No 131520/2/2771/Bng v s/B1C( D) dpted

11l Dec 96,

3. It isith
on the subject

.

erefore informed that the Linal decisicn

matter

recelpt [rom the higher guthorities

/
i
|
|
A - 0y
W St A
(:? 0/\‘5('?\
Attested

Advocate.

will be Intimated Lo your ofrice on

o

/

Yeurs Fnjthfully,

M/
( MK Doley%éé@g;zczb

A T]
01 Chief Ingineer

____________ eb ’
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 yarrison in ineoxr (ilr fbroJ),
~ Blophant Fulls Ganp '
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J
Hoogleyr 1 -Fogt B FEER é?\
uh: long - 703 009 o . \ ‘
A IR
AUty B/R o C D e SRR . .
E AUA&IEZ’!H 1l (urealc) ' S K
I\(AB A R ’u . . L ! T :
l'.. . ”"‘.' - }
’ $ H‘,,r... R -.t'
. T
" L & oo Y of E-ln-C'n Drauhg nrmy uq lotter NO 91026/E0h/ RETOR Y
o Rio(R) d¥.24 Dec 08 received under CWi 8hillong lo-tter Fo. . . .., X )
7 1046/466/3L4 datod 22 Fob 99 ig rwd hexmwith 1or your imfo I |
Cand, ﬂnknﬂx furﬁhar aotion.,' . R L .~.. .3 i .
SRV - - (antl lw,mar) ‘ .
. T o - - Hai ! . “
e . T . ) : “.\ ‘Y P ,:‘ ;
oo-n-n-uom--——nn— v‘“--ﬂlﬂ-""ﬂ-.-—-.".'-"".:“—"i‘ g‘
] _‘ " - R . ' \ i
. .9.9-) 0 R ) IAL“? ol g}* : - NS
, WIBRY: m n'tﬁm «m B
3“¢H‘nﬂmﬂIW“mﬂ§ - o n’¢} &
O MRS Foie N
) : N : S TR
. B
I ueference your letter Ho 139 501./2‘3-A/Re ’mn(..) 1944407 -1
;“u& 12«8=07 ang letter lo lSZSOl/hep/ElB(b) ] 20~l~98, 11r£-08,‘
ami 28=L1-08. reapec’cively. o | EIRE I T ﬁ ‘
oJ
2. In their rOprauontation the indivlduals have roquastod t& '
gront pay seale of v 330-480 for Kloet (BK) on taue growwd ;
that din CFWD thepay oTale of KlecbiB Tl 330~480,. The oase’ -
" .vag referred thiu iy to the Kin of Doef, ‘ The ¥dn.has not . !
agreod to grant the higher pay scale 8 moot(MJ in hgg. o
\‘ baceauge. in CPud_Blet aro Fromoted from Wiromap,. - Lo
\| finoman,rmature winder which are e uivalentngraden as Aleat ﬂs&J¢/
- 4w’ Lﬁﬁ. Further in CPUL 75% of postof Lleot post axe filled -}
. up by promotion when in M33 1004 ara filledup by promotion, g

Qe

' 4.

ke
Besides this.tho besofit af three grade siructure plug promotions

al ‘avenue n the post of iastor Lraftnman is also ? ?ilablo
lurib.J. I .

In viow of above the roquust or tha applicanta is not
agreed to. :

Xou ara roquoabod to, Lnro the oppllount &00JLdlﬂﬂqu
| o oSd/- X X X -
(kDB Checui)
JAQ

S0 14, nngrn(iars)
- Zor u- N

%@’

e
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s, ANNEXURE— 3

IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL Y
GUWAHATI BENCH . V.

Original Application No0.138 of 1997
Date of decision: This the 18th day of November 1999

The ‘Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N. Baruah, Vice-Chairman

The Hon'ble Mr G.L. Sanglyine, Administrative Member

1. National Council for Training in
Vocational Trade (NCTVT)
Trained Industrial Civilian Employees
Association, MES, Shillong, Meghalaya,
represented by Nurul Amin Barbhuyan,
General Secretary, NCTVT Trained Industrial
Employees Association, MES, Shillong.
2. Shri Ram Bahadur Limbu,
Electrician (Skilled) under the
Garrison Engineer, MES, Shillong. +....Applicants

By Advocates Mr B.K. Sharma and Mr S. Sarma.

- versus -

1. The Union of India, represented by the
Secretary, Ministry of Defence,

New Delhi.
2. The Engineer-in-Charge, Army HQs,
New Delhi.
3. The Chief Engineer, Head Quarter, - o

Eastern Command, Calcutta.
4. The Chief Engineer, Air Force,

Shillong.
’ 5. The Chief Engineer, Shillong Zone,
Shillong.
6. C.W.E., S.E. Falls,
Shillong.
7. C.W.E., Air Force,
Guwahati, Assam. ' .....Respondents

Advocate Mr B.S. Basumatary, Addl. C.G.S.C.

@ ® 0000 e

“**.BARUAH.J. (V.C.)

The applicant is an Association registered under the
provisions of the Trade Union Act. The applicant has
approached this Tribunal seeking direction to the

respondents to give pay equal to that of similarly situated

An_—
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employees of other departments, like C.P.W.D., A.I.R. and

. Doordarshan. According to the applicant, the employees of

Military Engineering Service (MES for short) are similarly

situated with that of those employees.

2. | The applicant has . taken up the .cause of various
categories of employees of the MES, namely, Electrician,
Wireman, Carpenter, Plumber, Fitter, Motor Mechanic, etc.
All these employees are categorised as semiskilled, skilled
and highly skilled Grade I and Grade II; According to the
applicant, the nature ’ of work, qualificatioen and
responsibilities of the employees of the MES are not less
than that of their counterparts in the other departments,
namely C.P.W.D., A.I.R. and Doordarshan. As they are
equally situated they are entitled to equal pay with that
of the employees of the other departments. The'applicant,
taking up the cause of the semiskilled, skilled and highly
skilléd categories of employees of ~the MES submitted

various representations, Annexures 5, 6 and 7 dated

. £

™

o

employees of other departments. But the representations

were not disposed of for more than six months. Situated

thus, the applicant has filed this present application.

3. The application was admitted by this Tribunal on

24.6.1997. Before filing of the application, however, the

respondents intimated the applicant that the matter was
under consideration by the higher authority.

4. In due course the respondents have entered
appearance and filed written statement.

5. During the pendency of the present application, by

Annexure 9 order dated 6.3.1999, i.e. long after the

6‘4$§ , | %%/_ admissSiONeeeess

o
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admission of the application, the respondents disposed of
the representations by con?eying the order of the E-in-C's
Branch, arm Headquarter dated 24.12.1998. we wonder how
the respondents could dispose of the representations in
view of the Provisions contained in Section 19 (4) of the
Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985. In our opinion Annexure
9 order 6.3.1999, in the eye of law, is non est. Therefore,
it can be said that no representation wag disposed of. In
any case, the letter dated 24.12.1998 by which the
representations were said to be disposed of relates only to

Electrician (skilled) ang not in respect of others.

6. In the reprsentations, the applicant has taken up
the cause of the various categories of workerskemployees as

mentioned hereinbefore. wWe feel that these require detailed

- entitled to the pay equal to that of their counterparts in

the other departments mentioned above. Therefore, we feel

c'.f"';\that it will be expedient, if the applicant files a fresh

B ,,,/;.‘,\‘ \ X

}'ﬂ‘m;presentation giving details of the claims of the

2 . R
r ) . A R4
. .

{4 .ﬁ;,éﬁployées of the MES regarding equal pay. We also feel that

r‘{r i 8

7. Accordingly we direct the respondents to dispose of
the representation/representations if  filed within one
month fronm today by a reasoned order following the
Principles 1laig down by the Apex Court regarding equal
work, equal Pay and this must bpe done within two months

from the date of receipt such Fepresentation/

S¥qéb,,— representations.......
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representations.

8. The application is accordingly disposed of. However.
considering the facts and circumstances of the case we make

no order as to costs.

S0/ 1CE~CHALEMAN
‘ S0/~ nempes ()
N
~E

——
IEREYT
. —_—
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Surtified to be true Cepy
werfyg ufafaly

mepaty Kegat
aapirnl Administrelive Tribuna

{‘gg@% | Gnwakat B‘czfﬁl \)\%s
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= 397 puMEXURE> W
Tele: 301 2376 ., Arroy Handquarters

E-in-C Branch
DHQPO New Dellu-11

P
Ly
o

90237/6134/EIC(Legal-D) - = T Sep 2000
: |

To

Sh Nonigopdl Das
~ Carpenter( 5ki lled)
GE Umroi

)

COURT CASE OA N() 138/97 FILED BY NCT VI EMLOYEES

T CAT GUWAHATI

1. The undersigned is directed to refer to the Hon'ble CAT Guwahati
Bench judgement  dated 18.11.99 in OA No 138/97 wherein the court hodt
directed the respondents to dispose of the representations if filed witlin one
month from the above dnle by a speaking orior foillowing the principles laid
down by the Apex Court regerding "equal work equal pay." '
2. / As per recommendalions of Third Pay Cemmission for proper classification
and fitment into appropriats pay scales in respect of ndustrial employees in
Defence  Dstablishments, an Expert Clessification Commitles. under tho
Chairmanship of aretired High Court judge was appointed by the Govt. The ECC
had evaluated all industrial jobs, with reference to the job title,,  educational
qualifications, job skills, physical effort, mental effort, visual effort, xesponsxblh*v
for machine and equipment, responsibility for maferial, working conditions ete,
and had avwerded "point scores” for ench and every job. On the bagis of co-relation
point range evolved on the basis of five pay scales of Third Pay Commission,
industrial employes. . were given - epproprinte pay sealeg by, the Gowt.. |
Subsequently an Anomalies Committee had also looked into certain nnomahes c
Lwising out of ECC fifmont formutn and removed them on basis of unanimdus - - AR
recommendations ofthe committee which consisted of official side'and Staffside . = ¢
members of the. J)-*pmlmul‘al Council(JCM) of Ministry of Defence. The Hon'ble '
Supreme Court in"GA No 3999-4023 of 1988 had held that the fitment of pay Yy
scales ‘on the basis of ECC recommendntions cannot be treated ag arbitrory and
the fitment after the classification bv the ECC wias what the justice demanded. C '

(s V

wocatﬁa
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3. The Vil Centrad Pay Commission whie reviewing the pay scales for

industrial employees in Defence estoblishinent hes glso taken into account that the
existing fitmant is on the basis ofscientific evaluation of job contents done by the
ECC  mantioned above. On the . basis  of ECC/Anomalies Conuniltes
recommendalions your trade hag been upgraded fiom semi-skitled to skilled grade
and also given higher grades. In FOUr representation you have not provided any
msterial sugeesting that functiong myq responsibilities of vour trade sre similar {o
those where g higher pay scales g Wleged to he eristing It is Roworer sinted g
ws per Recruilinent Rules, in CPWD also Wiremen, Armoture Winder, ele, e in
the scale of Rs. 950--1500 (pre-revisad) and gre promoted to the scale of Ry
1200-1800 (pre-revised)  which Was equivalent to HSU ip Defence
Establishments. In Defence also, the sxilled tradesman oo spponted in the pro-
revised scafe 0 Rs.950-1500 and then promoted to the Highly skilled grade of Rs.
1200-1800. Thus there is no discriminstion,

4. As mentioned shove, the Hon'ble Supreme Cowt hug already upheld the
fitment of Industial etployees on the basis of ECC evalntion. In the case of stute
of Madhya Pradesh and Ors Versus Pramod Bhatiya and othors the Supreme
Court had examined in detail the issue of 'equal puy for equal work', In this case
also the Supreme Cowrt hag conceded that the equetion of posts and equation of
PRy are matter primarily for the excutive govermpsnt and for the Expart Bodies
like the pay commission, The Conrt further held thst the principlag of ‘el pay
or equnl work! wnay be properly appliod in casansy ol weqeal soates of pay baged
on classification or iraticual classification. Your PLy scales have beep granted by
the Govt. on the basis of the classification done by the LCC/Anomalies
Committee which has been spectfically upheld by the Hon'ble Suprems Court
and later by the Centrgl PRy conmmission. The Cowt hos also fulroductoq an
Assured Caresep Progiession Scheme for all Gp B.C.D employees and you will
Mso be eligible for the benefit provided the Iaid deyy conditions are ful fillen by
you,

5, Yourrepresentation dated 03 Jan 2000 g acsordingly disposad of

- _
v oﬁ& . l‘\k \/\j') \_p
p (MI ansal)

SE(50Y)
OIC Lagnl Cell
For § -in-C
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. : condiliaﬁ?ﬁi&éﬁb"e“d—ﬁl‘mc‘Pa_\' Commission as prercquisite for grant .;
'375--i8,000 these scales to certain posts such as cadre restructuring, redistribution 2
~400-13.300 posts, etc, it will be necessary for the Ministries/Department concerned 2.
i not only accept these pre-conditions but also o _ig)p_lcmcn:'_lj_lcm before e
400 Jé scaies _arg applied to those posts. It would, theretore, vé seen that s
e é'300' « Impli~’ " in the fecommendations ‘of the Pay Commission that such scaies
.‘450-20|_00() necessarily have to take prospective effect and the concerned posts will he
. i £ med by the normal replacement scales until then.
. \ )
450-20,900
500-22,400
325.24,500
-800-26,
6,({00
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|
I
|
|
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|
i~ FIXED
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$:3:5:10.975
9-325:15.200
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}375-16.500
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we . POST/ RESENT Car CUSED

L 0. . SRADE it ) L i e,

iz $-32 | 7.600-FIXED 125003026 €00
L 7.600-100-2 500

33. $-33 1 8.000 - FIXED o0 - FINED

Mo 834 | 9.000 - FINED

22000 - FINED

PART-B

“REVISED PAY SCALES FOR CERTAIN
COMMON CATEGORIES OF STAFF

The revised scales of pay mentioned in Column 4 of thi
Notification for the posts mentioncd in Column 2 §
Goverument. However, it may be noted that in certain cases of the scales o
pay mentioned in Column 4, the recommendations of the Pay Commission
are subject to fulfilment of specific conditions. These conditions relate inter
ciia 10 changes in recriitment rules, restructuring of cadres, redistribution
of posts into higher grades, etc. Therefore, in those ¢
such as changes in recruitment rules, etc., which are brought out by the Pav
Commission as the rationale for the grant of ‘these upgraded scales, it i

be necessary for the Ministrics (o decide upon such issues and agree 1o the
Zx.2¢kessa T i e me—eeioC UPON such issues an

S part oi the
ave been approved by the

changes suggested by the Pay_Commission before applying_these scales o™

thé_sc pOsts with effect from 1-1-1998 Tn cerain other cases where there are

ocate [
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R ‘ Lo Prcscm Scale Revised Scale pmgm?h
, Posts 7 01 davaf] < i gryesr (Ru) (Rs.) No. 0
f ' v ’ Report
, > ;\.,,Iu,...,. \ . ‘,.l,-,un‘ '
V) alll ( @ ! SRR “ L ¥
; e XVill. PHARMACISTS ) .
{a) thnaclsls possessing cnlry qualjﬁcatmn of /‘4 By b by v e e 4,500-125-7,000 52.90
Dlploma in Pharmacy R I i.., A1) ‘é’
A 0% griew gy FHYSIOTIIERAPISTS AND OCCUPATIONAL THERAPISTS 3
1 (a) Physlod:eraplstlﬂccupadgnal Therapist < 1. 1;400-40<1, 800-EB:50-2,300 5,500-175-9,000 52.96 <
i b Srl'Phyllome’mpist/Sr. Occupauonal Therapist' = 2,375+75-3,200-EB-100-3,500 8,000-275-13,500 52.96 x
| b XX, MLIC AND SOCIAL HEALTH WORKERS o
(a) Medu:al Soc{al Worker (holding quahﬁcanon of Post |, 600-5()-2 300-EB-2,660 ,5,50p-175-9,000 52.103 “
‘ Gratluhtion or Graduation with 2 years Diploain ' i gt e , oo
| Y Social' Worky 1o R A TEN T, T
i - ' (b) Socidl Worker/Psychiatric Worker (holding ' + 1;400-40-1,800-EB-50-2,300 5,500-175-9,000  52.103 @
‘£ * e gyglification.of Post Graduation of Graduatior} with . S o
’ (f)) z?,yeameplommﬁwxal Work} 7)(;‘1-; RXY Fiowr 1 oo o NN \\ L EEETIN - S »>
! - (c) Welfarg Officer (Grade I1)/Probatjon Offi icer (Gmde :1,400-40-1,600-50-2,300-EB-60- 5,500-175-9,000 104.65 2
s b ,-:;H)Pmon(Welfm;Ofﬁce YR (g,a)x pefidny 12 600(1; BB 30y 1 ' (g‘
T o kY ﬂ bﬂm d{ Cuurm] [,2)u‘p OB iR 1 i FOmrpony T s gy e LR " L o
- i i XXI IOGRAPHE -RAY TECHNICIANS ..
(a) ﬁadmsmplmrdm;uwmw '{ i .,,ry.,‘.,l 350*,39-1 44040-1 800-EB-50- 5,000-150-8,000 52,107 §
W e.smi? PEIDWEINE M & geRike fi ',?w-mqg "n} 2200»«*'1‘ Ly
i &dlvamwmmhmzamxmnnmwimm e ORI By g e 4,000-100-6,000. 52:107
}“ 'bjw 319‘;‘!9?4“{ cat J“-ﬁ%’ HFVIA RAALEY Qis mmm VI BOHOT O 111y, (1290 1Y) ;
*«m %-}“‘“*‘ SRR T v T g g
M AT t}wbh{,. Hodpiek XXH; Y THE ’%%CM‘S‘ " . b(;; "'1' N
atrieuladonnwl me expeticpen, 130 (YT LS Y ‘4,000- 100-b; s2.111
d”g (i oot 333 ”J.tbi!f? Eivu-. 00
: mww~,«~r b . o
;mww'im 3 TR L 21 BT R T o
’Techxiicians with cither a Degrcc Ln Smcncc or! ""‘," ' 5,000-150-8,000 52.111
L ngplomamEngmeemg ,"‘h-n‘ i LU
s o XX GARDENERS AND NURSERY WORKERS
(a) Sr. Gllr"den Attendant . 775-12-871-14-1,025 2,650-65-3,300-70-4,500 55.129
(b) Asstt. Foreman ' 825-15-900-20-1,200 3,050-75-3,950-804,550 55.129
XX1V. VETERINARY STAFF ,
(a) Entry grade for all posts requiring a degree of P I 8.,000-275-13,500 52.291
B.V. Sc. and Animal Hushandry with registration in
the Vclennary Council of India a| the minimum
essential qualification . o
(b) Assistant Vclcnnanan/Blologlcal Assistan/ 1,200-30-1,560-40-2,040/1,400-40-  5,000-150-8,000 "55.296 o
Zoological Assistant Possessing R Sc. Degree in 1,800-50-2,300/1,600-50-2, 300-60- ik
Blologlcal Sciences 2,660 . . o 3
(c} Slockman/Compoundcr/Smck Asstt./Animal 950—20-!,150—25-1 ,500 to 4.000-100-6,000 '55.296 ‘4
Husbandry Asstt:/Dresser 1,200-30-1,560-40-2,040 ) -
(d) Para:Veterinary Attendant including Animal 750-12-870-14-940 2,610-60-3,150-65-3,540 55.296 g
Attendant/Bull Attendant/Cattle - ; R s &
' Attendant/Syce/Camel Attendant/Shepherds with U TR TR m
mmmmm qualification of 8th clags + 2 years* .0 ¢ rapyes Lo
experience of handling animals -
: D ¢ 4’2 TECIWICAL SUPERVISORS & WORKSHOP STAFF
(@) Chargcmnn/Chnrgcman ‘B'/Chargeman (Technical)  1,400-40-1,800-50-2,300 5.000-150-8,000 54.38
Qrude 11/ir. Engineer, Orade I.(Workshop) | I e
(b) Sr. Chargeman/Chargeman ‘A’">/Chargeman! i | l.600~§0~2.300-60—2.660 5.,500-175-9,000 54.38
{Technical) Grade I/]r. Engineer, Grade I Workshop M
¢ K ’ .
' , v * XXVI. ELECTRONIC DATA PROCESSING STAFF '
(a) Data Entry Operator, Grade ‘A’ EER 1,150-25-1,500 4,000-100-6,000 55.11
(b) Data Entry Operator, Grade ‘C’ 1,400-40-1,800-EB-50-2,300 5.(00-150-8,000 551 w
datm " wimhonee




| , IN THE CENQRAL AWIEISIRATIVE TRIBUNAI:

b o ‘
I vamm BENCH 3 GUYAHATI

! o

0+l ¢ NO» 360 OF 2001

: M/*S-’ NOTVT & Amother ,
’ L 3N w&m&
~ Vo= o |
Union of India & Orae

teece R e!ﬂmmss.h'

( Writtem Statements gor ‘and on behalf of the
Rosponden’ca 1 to 7 )

~ Written Statements of the abovamoted respomdents
) are as follows $ |

That o copy ot the O-An Mo ! 60/2001 ( referred
\to as the "application")haa been

¥

servad on the reapondents.

finilar. COMBMOR at m-:i.tten atatennto are filed for amd on
behalr of all the respowdents.

L That the statements made in the application, except
: 3 - o |

hoss specifically admitted, sre hereby demied by the respondents.

1 Be‘fo'r.e‘ mbﬂttiu parawise written statomenmts, the

ajamring reaponients beg to submit ihe background of the cane,

which may be troatad a8 a part of the uritten statenents- The
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@he NCIV? employeces Associatiom has filod OsA e
No. 360/2001 in the Hon‘ble CAT, Guwakati to fix the pay of
the appl..icaﬁts at a higher rate as has beer granted to other
department like CPWD eto. o | \

The Aeﬁociat&on had earlier also filed Oedes Noo
138/97 in Hom'vle CA’E, Guwahati on all most all of similar
issues. Hemce the application is berred by res-judicete. oz
The seid OA was digposed of by the Mom'tle Tridumal vide its
order dsted 18 Nov 97 directing the respondemts to dispose of
the rgpresentation of the applicants througk a Reasgoned order
following the principals laid down by the Apex Cowrt regarding
edual vork, equal pay. The Individual was served accoidhgly
& reasomed oider by Army EQ E-in~C's Bramch vide the.if letter
Ko« 90257/6134/E1C (Legel D) dated 14 Sep 2000,

Copy of letter annexed kherewitk and marked as .
Apnexure - B/1.

As per recommendatiorns of Third Pay Commission for
proper classification and fitment imto appropriate pay scales
in respect of inmductrical employyes in Defemce Bsteblickment,
an Ex?et)_ﬁhssifioatim Committee under the Chairmemship of
a retired High Court Judge was appoirted by the Govi. The

- BCC bad ewaluated all imdustrial jobe, with reference to the

job title., educstional qualifications, job skills, physical
effort, mental effort, visual effort, responsivility for machine
end equiplenf. respousihiiity for material, working conditioms
etc, and had avarded "Points score for eack and every joh. Qi
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On. the basis of co-relatiom poirt ramge evolved om the basis

of five pey sczles of Third Pay Commission, imdustrial employees
were givem appropriate pay scales certain anomalies arising out
of ECC fitwent formula and removed them on basis of unanimous
recommendations of the committes which consisted of ofﬁciai
side end staff side members £ of the Depariment Council (J)
o0f Minigtry of Defemcee The Mom'ble Supreme Court in CA Yo.
39994 025 of 1988 Rad held that the fitment of pay scules on

the agis of ECC recommendations carnot be trested as ardbitrary
and the fitwent after the classificatiom by the BCC wvas what

the justice demanded. Twe Vi Cemtral Pay Commissiom vhile
reviewing the pay scales for industrial employeces in Defence
egtablishment has also beem takem into account that the existing
fiteent ic on the basie of ecientific evaluation of job con-

tents done by the BCC memtioned aboveeo

4. Thet with regard to the statements made in para

15 2, 3, 4 and 4.1 the respondents beg to state that the state~
ments contain in paragraphe 1, 2, 3, 4 and 4.1 of the appli-
cation are matter of record and do mot require any specific

comxents from the smagwering respondente.

5e Taet with regard to the statements made in parsa

4.2 and 4.3 of the application the respondents beg to state
thet the applicants associatior was registered under Trade
Union Act 1926 by Gov"t- of Meghalaya and 1t,3‘,;ur_isné-diction
of representation is limited only witkin territorial boundary
of Megheleya State wherein MBS igdustrial establishment like
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A6k
GE Shillomg, GE(AF) mnong and GE Umroi exists. The said
assooiation wag not competent to make the application om
hehalf of MES employees at large out side the jurisdictiom
of Meghaleya State as has beem dome as per Amnexure £x A"
of the Applicatiome Im the ingtant _applzca.tionvwhéreh a large
aumber of MES employees workimg umder GE Narangi, GE # (AF)
Borjhar, GE Guyehati, GE Silchar and A GE(I) kumd irgram eto
situated in -and around Assam kave also been includeds Inm
this commection copy of the Association letter ¥o. NCTVR/

(A)/M5/01/Gen dated 30 Sept#I6 vaich substamtiste the avove

statement 1s emclosed herewith as Ammexure = R/2. Although
an agsoclation may file a case om behalf of its autkorised
Rembers omly dut the imstitution of the spplicatiom Rust be
dome by the agsociatiom in the members provided by Rujle
4(5Xv ) of the CAT (Procedure )Rule 1987 as imdicated above.
Bﬁt this has not beer dome in the instant case.

6. Taat with regard to the statements made in para

444, of the application the respondents beg te state that the

respondents do mot admit amythimg which sre comtrary to and
incomgistent with the record. |

T - That with regard to the statements made in pars 4.5
of the application, the Respomdent beg to atate that the
indugtrial employees of Defemce establighment were fitted in
appropriate pay scale om the basis of the point score givenm
by the Expert Classification Committee from 16 Oct 81. The
contents of applicants for equal paoy with the CP¥D the res~
pondentis beg to state that as per Recruitment Rules in CPWD
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algo Wireman, Armature Wimder eto are in the scale of
Rs. 9501500 (Pre-revised ) and are promoted to tme scale
of Rge 1200-18- (Ire-r‘eviacdlwhich was equivalent to ES
Grade II in Defence Establishmente The applicents aleo
appointed im the scale of 800 and placed im the scale of
950-14§C0 on completionm 0f two years service im the grade

interms 8L of I letter No. 3810/D3/8B & M/Civ I/84 dated
15 Oct 1984. ( Ammexure -~ R/3).

8. That with regerd to the statements made in

- Para 4.6, the respondents beg to state that the nature of

work of the Drafteman/Stemographers compered to the applicants
is oompletely differemte As such the applicants cam mot
claim the same pay scales as the Draftsman/Stenograpkers.

‘ 9. That with regard to the statements made im pare

4.7, the respondents beg to state that this has no relevamce
to the cage in as muck as in the appéintment lotter issued

to Sari wonderful Pharai, Wk nech as the pay scale was im~
adwertently Bentioned as BRse 330480 vhich was amemded to
Rae 260400 vige CWE Smillong ( Appointing authority ) letter.
No. 1286/8/3969/EIA dated 11 Jul 83. Copy attached as
Annexure /4. |

10. That witk regard to the statement made in para 4 .8,
the respondents beg to state that the scale as mentiomed by the
applicants are not correct. The scale givem to the aaid Sari
Pharel wag 330400 whick was amended subsequently to 260-409

being oversights As such the applicants cam not make eny clein
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on this. The respomdemts also to state that the nature of
work of the rmlaftman and the applicants arc completely diff-
qrent. ' In this regards the respondents draw the attention of
the Hon‘ble Iribunal the Judgement £ of Hom'ble Supreme Court

in Civil Appeal No. 11486 of 20 Aug 96 as Amnexure -R/5.

e That witk regardé to the stetemenis made in para
449, of the applicztion the respondent beg to state that the
Industrial employees of Defence establishment were fitted in
appropriste pay scale on the basis of the point givem by the
expert classification commitiee frém 16 Oct, 1981. On the

‘basls of the anomalies committee recommemdation whick was

appointed aubaeqﬁent to the ECC, certain trades were upgraded
to skilled from semi gkilled. Eihe}anomalie.‘s comnittee had
recommended that fresh induotion of direct recruitee with

Xze IPI certificates elc be in the semi gkilled grade \arter
skimgaxe allowing them adequate time for the om the job training
for a period of two years. These recommentations have been

included in the Govts letter dated 15 Oct 1984 issued im

respect of MES.

Copy attached as Annexure = R/6.

126 T™at witk regard to the statements made im para 4.10,

' the respondents beg to state that the mature of work of the
m#ﬁm/&tenographers or Drivers compared to the applicants.
 is eomyietely different. As such the applioant can not claim
the pay scale as the draftsmen or any other such cadre.
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/ That with regard to the statomenmts made in para
1, the respondents beg to state that the ejuation of posts

and equation of pay are matier primarily for the exgoutive
Govt. and Expert bodies like Pay Commission amd not for Courtse.
In this regards the respondents draw the attemtion of the
Pribunal that while discuseing the cases decided during the
course of judgement in the case of state of Madhya pradesh
~¥s- Promod Bhartiya & Ors the Supreme Court had observed the
"we concede that equation of posts and emation of pay are
mattors primarily for the Executive Government and Expert
Committee bodies like the Pay Commission and mot for Courts®.
Gopy attached as Annexure =R2/7.

4. That wkth regard to the statements made in para
4¢12 o the respondent to relterate the statement made in

para 14 above.

15 That with regard to the statements made in para
4«13, the respondent beg to state that the applicants hawe
compared themselves with the draftaman and stemographers im
each para of this application and prayed for ray scale equal to
them. The respondent reiterate that there is a lot of qiff~- ',
erente in type of work. Hence it cam mot be recommended for
pay scale at par with &k drafisman/stenographers or amy other

category.

16 That with regard to the statements made in para
414, the respondent beg to state that the matter was submi-

tted to Higher Headduerters for consideration and now on the
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implomentation of Vih Pay Commission, the pay of the applicants

Rave been fixed im the new seale.

17. faat with regard to the statements made in para 4.15,
the respondent to reiterate the até.tement Rade im para 18 above

of the application.

- 19, That with regard to the statements made in para 4.16,
of the application are matter of record and do not require amy

gpecific comments drom the answering respondents.

19. That with regard to the statoments made in para 4.17,

the Respondents to reiterate the statsment made ia para 9 abdve.

- 20, That with regard to the statements made in para 4.18,
of the application swwxmxitaxxaf the reapondenté beg to state
that the application are matter of record and do mot requiré
any gpecific comments from the answerimg respondents.

21, That _' with regard to the statements made in para 4.19,
' the respondents beg to state that application are matter of

Tecord and do mot reguire any specific comments from the answering

- respondents.

224 That with regard to the statemenis made in para 4.20,
| the respondents beg to state that the aspect of principal of
equal paj for equal work has beem edanincd in detail by the

. Supreme Court in the case of s»tate”?{adhy_a Pradesk In respect
of Promod Bhertiya amd others reported in 1993(1) S0C P 539.

: ;5&0 Apex Cowrt has repeatedly pointed out that the Court and
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Tribunal ghould not try to fix tke pay scale of the different
category of employees omly on Principle of egual pay for

edual wurk.

25+ That vith regard to the statements made in para 4 .21,
the respondent beg to state that the respondent do not know

about amy such case please.

2. That with rogard to para 4.22 and 4423 , the respon-

~dent reiterate the statements made hereinabove.

25. That with regard to the statements made in para 5.1
%0 55, the respondents state that under the faots of the case
and igsue involved, the grounds showm by the applicants can
not sistain in lawe Nence the application is liable to be
dismissed with cost. |

26. That wkilxegg the respondents has no comments to
offer with regard to the statements made im pafa 6 and 7 of the
application .

27+ That with regard to the statements made in pare 8.1

- 10 8.6 the reépondents state that under the facts and circum=-
. gﬁances of the case and provisions of law, the applicants are

- not entitled to any relief whatsoever as prayed for amd the
a?plioation is liable 10 be dismigeed with cost as devoid of

-any merit.

In the premises aforesaid, it is,
therefore, prayed that Your Iordships would

be pleaged to hear the parties, peruse A¥¢
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the records and afler hearing the parties,
L " and perusing the records, ehall further be
\ » Pleaged to dimiaé the application with
coste |

|

|

|
i
}

I, &ari Sukumayr LDAJ LM 5340:/. presently
'li working as the S i) o‘#q’ CM CHAS [62507/“4«/
being competent and duly authorised to sign this variﬁeation
| & do hereby solemnly affirm end state that the statements

}! made In para 2 | (2, /2 / fp;;;a . are true to my lmowledge

and belief, those made im paraz,C 7,9, (0L )3, being

matter of records, are true to my 'inf‘ormation derived therefrom

and the rest are my humble submission bef_oré this Hom'vle

fribunale I have rot suppressed any material facts.

And I sign this verification or this % th day

1
!
}lo n9venbem, 2001 at Gumhatio »

i
i1
|
\)
\
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. Army Hendquarters
E-in-C Branch

I
i 3 . (t ! s}‘. :‘ .
’,. ::, ] ? [ '
. " h o }:’,“l ;;zf : ) ‘;Hs ‘ ,,H (I{I
N . . e

Tél.¢:i3(),l'93_76' -

DHQPO New Delbi-11 . . A
T ;-9(5237/6134/131(3(Le'gul-1)) T 5o 2000
To B I ',
;‘ - Sh Nonigopsl Dag e :
- v Carpenter( Skilled) '
’ " GE Umroi . ‘ :
. ’: '

¢ LQURT CASE 0A NG 13 827 FILED BY NeTvT E MLOYEES

Afz;m;mmmzl

| L | The undersigned jg directed to refer (o the Hon'bls CAT Guwalat; -
‘ Bench Judgement dated 18.11.99 i, OA No 138/97 whereiy the coumt Ny
directedt the respondenty g dispose of the representations  if filed within ope
month fiow the above dale by o speaking ororp foillowing (he principles Iaid
+ down by he Apex Court regerding "equal work equal pay " . '

t

. :
= Asper recommencdatjong o1 Thir Pay Commission for proper olpss; ficution
and filment jyto Wproprinte pay sealeg in mspoct. of industiial employees i

Defanco Establishments, gy Expert. Classificntion Committes " updor the
(L‘lmirm:mship of aretired i igh Court judge was appointed by the Goyt. The EC
had_evaluated ajf industrin] Jobs, wilh reference fo the Job title,, educationy]
' qualificatiops, Job skills, physical effort, mental effort, visun} effort, respossibility
for machine and eGiipient, responsibilily for materiy|, working couditiong efe,
and had nveards "roint gcoppg for ench and every job, On the bagis of co-relation
point range evolved on the basis of five PRy scales of Thipq Pay Connigsion,
¢+ . industrig] employes, Were given praprinte pay senlog | by, the oyt
S'.ibsaquently m Anomaljes Commiltee hng also looked jntg certain :{ixbﬁ)élié}s:'l .
wising out of Eee Himent formla aud removod then, on basis of unanimaug ¢
recommendations ofthe committee which consisted of o fJicipl sido snd Staff gide
membegy of the. Departmensg) Council(JCI\{) of Ministry of Defence, Thae Hon'ble -
Sipreime Cour in-CA No 3999-4023 of 1988 had he)q that the fitment of pay
seales op the basis of BoC recommendations capmnor be treated pg wbilrry an
the fitment aftep the clussificatiop by the ECC! wiyg vehat the jugtice demnanded.

t

ittt
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NETVT Trained Industrial
Civilian Employees Associstid]

"

Ruy Ho NCTYT (8 /MB/ 81 fEen' o S TH Bep 96 ' ERES
T The Command Norks Engineers ) T

apread Kagle Pallg,'Shillmng'w 11

INITIMATION AND PRAYER FOR RECOGBNITION OF THE NCTVT
TRAINED INDUSTRIAL CIVILIAN EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION (MES)
: MEGHALAYA SHILLONG :

t

Sir, e

oL oL S B S O i

1. - We have the honour to inform you sbout-newly constituied

NCTVT Trained Industrial - -Civilian Employees Association thraugl:

Trade Union Registrar Meghal aya Bhillonyg under Trade brvions At

1926, The Association hag came. intn exisk wef JI~0-94 vide Regie -

trar Trade UnimniMeghalaxa;Registratimn No 93 dt 31-8-94,
2 The Association is purely. Industrial Association EMplovess
possessing NCTYT certificate under MES Entablishment  viz

Lo »

(i). BE Shilleng  (ii) GF a/F (1i1) GE Umroi

“r

e Copy of the constitution and I'ist of memberes and list of

~office bearers of association is enclosed herewith for your Ling
Jinformation and action please,

T The_assmciation}MCTVT is National Council of Trade Voca-

CDated” v mg Bep- 96

Copy to

‘Station : Shillang I 8d/-x u

tional Training and present address of the association ig G
Shillang - 5, - ’

r

G Thanling you, -
Yours taithfully,

O

(NA Borbhuiyan)

General Secretary
CNUTVYT Trained Industrias)
Association (MES) Meghalay

-

Yo' The Engineer-in Chiefs Branch, AHG

~ fashmir Hudse, PO-DHE, New Delti-1ie@1: ' .
TOTTERTTT OTHE T A juitaid General, Organisation Directorate Org 4

(Civy JCM, Adjutant Beneral’s Hranch, AHE,  PO-DHG
" Mew Delhi — 1111 - ’ Tt o

e The Chief Engineer, Headguarter Easteprs Comimand ,

Fort William, Calcutta-21-

4. The CF Bhillong Zone, -Spread Eaglo "alls Camp, Shillong
TR The CE A/F, Elephant Falls Cemp Ghillong '

S. - Army Héadquarter-(SD“SS}, New Delhi - 11
757 hebour Commissioner (Central ) Buwahati.

Adm O r Wy Greenhn

gy G/ L
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- . IN THE SUPREME GOURT OF INDIA R

CIVIL APPELLATE, JURISDICTION | 116819

CIVIL APPEAL NOS l.\H%S:. s )99& -
(Arising out of S.L.P. (Civii) Nos. 11021-17022 of 1995)
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rr2 entitled only for the semiwskille? gréde

. contended by the petitioners,

N - P, . S
' ( - AR Y Jobea

~rolicants to hg semi—okilled grade, | 4 V7t

» notified recruitment|rules for the TOSF

i ' provlided for semi-skilled grade.I

ierefore, as per.the statutory rules they

¢ the time of thelir applointmexgt:. They .Were
“ivep the skilled grade ps per the, pr?visjons
<ontained in MOD }etter dated 15 10 84 which

, A N

mrovided that such traddsmen mqy ‘be "givien|™"
:he skilled grade after [completion of| two

years... There -has, therefore, heen no, ks

vio}lation of any statutery rules as

"he Supfane Court while|dlsposing of t?e
T 14 petition No.40/91 pad Spegificaﬁly

directed that only thospg employees who| were
in position on 16.10,81} in tha grade of

£, 210 =290 will be placed in the upgrape
category of Rs,260-400 *P termma of Ministry
5f Pefence letter dated.15,10,84 and those

who were not in poeition as on ]o.lO 81 in
thgq semi-skilled grade |of Rs.210-290 will be
entitled to placement. in the skilled !' ?
category of Rs,260-~400 (m 950-1500 revised)"
only after they satiofy the requirements
nf clauses (a),u(b) &(¢) 01 claus e(iv)

-

~Lr. Chapter 10 of Lhe Apmnalica Commit%ee 8!
|
“gport. The recommnndetiono of the!

~#nomalies Committee in,Lhiq reyard have beer

A}

daLnd_l .10,84.¢0 theleffect that freoh;

{nduction of direct recruits wlth 111D

incorporated in, the Ggrernment Ietterl 'l‘;

ftificaLn etc. in the upgraded category
©:2i1 be in the semi- smllled grade an? after

[
aljowing them adequate tiwme for the job; .

'
1

' |
training for.a periodlof 2 ywars only will
lskilled grade.}.

chey be placed in theI j
‘heretore, as per thel directlons of ;h%

i
Suprane Court also they are gntitled| for
! i

e skilled grade only after completioﬁ of

2 years as they were nobt in position ir
i

the somi-skilled qran as on 16.10.00.
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